

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.15273 of 2026 & 5945 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.08.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> In the morning session, learned counsel for official respondents mentioned that there is an urgency in the matters and may be taken up at 2.15 P.M, vacate petition. When the matters are called at 2.15 P.M, it is represented on behalf of counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner(s) that learned Senior Counsel, Mr. B. Mayur Reddy, who is to appear in these matters, is engaged before another Court. Learned Chief Law Officer of State/learned Advocate General is present. Having perused the record, this Court is of the considered opinion that respondents be directed to present the entire original record from 1945 till date, including pahanies, in respect of the subject property situated in Sy.No.20, admeasuring Acs.23.16 guntas, at Neknampur Village (W.P.No.15273 of 2026) Gandipet Mandal, Ranga Reddy District and Narsingi Village (W.P.No.5945 of 2009) Rajendranagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District.	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Post the matters on 11.08.2026 under the caption "For Orders." <u>JAK,J</u> ssm	